

# Registration Form Sadiq International Law Moot court List of Courts hosted by Sadiq International Moot Court

Court Name	Initials
International Court of Justice	ICJ
European Court of Human Rights	ECHR
Supreme Court of Pakistan	SC
High Court of Punjab	НС
Pakistan National Assembly	PNA

<sup>\*</sup>To be intimated on the registration forms attached

#### **Event Deadlines**

Confirm your participation for the Sadiq International Moot Court, along with your chosen payment method and required credentials by 1st June 2024 for early bird registration and 30th June 2024 for standard registrations by sending us the attached registration forms, signed by the concerned authorities to sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com The allocation of courts and declaration of topics will be completed within the 4th week of June 2024 and you will be notified on the email address you provide.

All information regarding Sadiq International Moot Court will be available on our website, sadiqpublicschool.com. In case of queries, please contact the Coordinator, Mr. Bilal Dahir, regarding Sadiq International Moot Court at <u>sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com</u> and you may also call us during office times at +92- 062-2877692-4.

# Registration Fee Early Bird Registration:

Deadline: 1st June, 2024

Delegate Fee National Delegates = PKR 6000/-

Delegation Fee = PKR 9000/-

Delegate Fee International Delegates = \$130

Delegation Fee International Delegation = \$195

#### **Standard Registration:**

Deadline: 30th June, 2024

Delegate Fee National Delegates = PKR 7000/-

Delegation Fee National Delegates = PKR 10,500/-

Delegate Fee International Delegates = \$150

Delegation Fee International Delegation = \$225

Website: sadiqpublicschool.com
Email: sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com
Instagram: @sadiq.moot.court.official



International delegates who want accommodation within the premises of Sadiq Public School will be charged an extra \$100 per delegate for shared accommodation with two meals (breakfast and dinner) for three days stay at Sadiq Public School Boarding Houses.

All travel, visa, medical, and insurance formalities are the responsibility of individual participants/institutions.

Outstation national delegates who want accommodation within the premises of Sadiq Public School will be charged an extra Rs.7000 per delegate for shared accommodation with two meals (breakfast and dinner) for three days stay at Sadiq Public School Boarding Houses.

#### **Payment Methods**

For payment by Bank Draft, all banker's cheques and drafts should be in favour of Sadiq Public School and sent to the Principal, Sadiq Public School, AhmedPur East Road, Bahawalpur through courier services

Please make sure you write your institution's name and 'Sadiq International Moot Court'; on the back of the banker's cheque/bank draft.

Registration fee may also be directly submitted to the Sadiq Public School Accounts Office. Registration fee may be transferred directly into the following School's account:

Name of Beneficiary	Sadiq Public School
Address of Beneficiary	Sadiq Public School, Ahmedpur Road, Bahawalpur, Pakistan.
Beneficiary's Bank Name and Address	MCB Bank Limited, Model Town Branch (1164) Bahawalpur, Pakistan.
Beneficiary IBAN Number	PK 38 MUCB 0116 4030 1002 3001
Purpose of Remittance	Sadiq International Moot Court

Please send remittance details after remitting the amount to <u>sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com</u> and cc to <u>accounts@sps.edu.pk</u>.

Instagram: @sadiq.moot.court.official



Date (DD)/(MM)/(YYYY)

# Sadiq International Moot Court School/College/University Registration Form

Please fill in block letters after you print the form, and send a signed scanned copy to <u>sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com</u>

Name of School									
Address									
City			Ziŗ	Code					
Province/State			Co	untry					
Name of faculty ad	lvisor								
Contact Details									
Cellular Number/	Landline								
Please write numbers v Email ID	vith requir	ed internationa	al codes.						
International Dele Human Rights' only	gations w	rill participa	ate in 'Inter	rnational	Court of	Justice'	and/or 'I	nternatio	onal Court o
Court Preferences	of Nation	ıal Delegatio	on						
			1						

Website: sadiqpublicschool.com



# **Delegation Information Form**

1	Speaker-1	Gender M/F
2	Speaker-2	
3	Researcher	
4	Observer	
A Sc	hool/College/University can send more than one official delegation.	

A School/College/University can send mo	ore than one official delegati	or
A delegation may comprise minimum 4 d	delegates and maximum 8.	
Name of accompanying adult		
Delegation Size (accompanying adult)		



### **Liability Waiver and Consent Form**

## Signed by Vice Chancellor/Principal/Headmaster of Institution

Vice Chancellor/Principal/Headmaster of	hereby
allow the delegation from my school comprising students to	•
Court, from July 11 to July 14, 2024. It is in my knowledge that my stu	
<ul> <li>Will be staying at Sadiq Public School Boarding Houses (for our</li> </ul>	at-station teams).
<ul> <li>Will be moving to Sadiq Public School daily.</li> </ul>	
I also grant the Sadiq International Moot Court Society rights to pho	otograph my students and videotape
them, and understand the conditions set in the registration form. I	realise the need for my students to
behave in a rational manner and give Sadiq International Moot Cou	rt Society permission to dismiss any
student from the delegation representing my school; if any behavior	al conflict or damage to Sadiq Public
School property occur, take necessary measures. It may be in the	form of deducting team points, or
banning them from attending further social events and conferences.	
It is my understanding that in case of a medical emergency, my conce	orned student will be admitted to the
Sadiq Public School Hospital immediately, and in an exceptional of	
allow any sort of medical and dental treatment, including anesthetics	
anow any sort of medical and defical freatment, medically directives	, surgery of blood transfasion.
I acknowledge the risks involved in sending my students to Sadiq I	nternational Moot Court and hereby
release Sadiq Public School and the Sadiq International Moot Court	Society of all the responsibility and
liability.	
I confirm that all relevant information about which the host School sk	nould be aware has been declared.
Date	
	(signatures)
	Principal of Institution
	Stamp of the School

**Code of Conduct for Delegates** 

Website: sadiqpublicschool.com Email: <u>sadiqinternationallawmootcourt@gmail.com</u> Instagram: @sadiq.moot.court.official



They should comply with the Rules and Regulations of the School. Otherwise, the delegate could be disqualified from the event.

- It is the responsibility of each delegate to coordinate with the organizers of Sadiq International Moot Court
- Delegates are strictly prohibited to misbehave in any way with other fellow delegates and organizers
- In the event that, Sadiq International Moot Court authorities find any misconduct of any delegate, he or she shall immediately be expelled from Sadiq International Moot Court
- As the first bell rings, at the end of lunch break or tea break all delegates should report immediately to their respective courts.
- In the event that, a delegate is found out of the court session after the second bell without the prior notice to the chair strict disciplinary action (warning/ deduction of points/disqualification) will be taken against him/her.

If any delegate of Sadiq International Moot Court violates any of the above-mentioned codes of conduct, he/she will be banned from the event.